
Region 5 
 

NAME ADDRESS PHONE/FAX/EMAIL 

Rock, Carrie  
Coordinator 

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Association 
of Community College Trustees) 

Appointed 11/13 

Secondary Education Coordinator 
Iowa Central Community College 
One Triton Circle 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

Phone (515) 574-1096 
Fax (515) 576-7342 
rock@iowacentral.edu 

Fosseen, Scott  
Chairperson 

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Public 
Television) 

Appointed 8/06 

Network Administrator/Engineer/ 
Technology Coordinator 
Prairie Lakes Area Education 
Agency 8  
1235 5th Avenue South 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

Phone (515) 574-5558 x2162 
Fax (515) 574-5336 
sfosseen@aea8.k12.ia.us 

Goebel, Kathy  
Secretary 
Exofficio 

 

Instructional TV Coordinator/ICN 
Scheduler 
Iowa Central Community College 
One Triton Circle 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

Phone (515) 574-1103 
Fax (515) 576-7342 
goebel@iowacentral.edu 

Boyd, Janet  

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Department 
of Education) 

Appointed 8/10 

Consultant 
Iowa Department of Education 
400 East 14th Street 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146 

Phone (515) 281-3198 
Fax (515) 281-7700 
Janet.Boyd@iowa.gov 

Chizek, Jerry  

(Appointing Agency: State Board of 
Regents) 

Extension Education Director 
ISU Webster County Extension 
217 South 25th Street, Suite C-12 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

Phone (712) 730-0622 
Fax (515) 576-6447 
jwchizek@iastate.edu 

Herzberg, Jeff  

(Appointing Agency: Area Education 
Agency Boards) 

Appointed 7/10 

Administrator of Staff/Support 
Services 
Prairie Lakes Area Education 
Agency 8 
500 Northeast Fifth Street 
Pocahontas, Iowa 50574 

Phone (712) 335-3588 x2049 
Fax (712) 335-5872 
jherzberg@aea8.k12.ia.us 

Kruse, Jeff  

(Appointing Agency: School 
Administrators of Iowa) 

Appointed 3/12 

Superintendent 
Southern Cal Community School 
District 
709 West Main Street 
PO Box 45 
Lake City, Iowa 51449-0045 

Phone (712) 464-7210 
Fax (712) 464-3724 
jkruse@scc.k12.ia.us 

Schmidt, Kathy  Director, Fort Dodge Center 
Buena Vista University 

Phone (515) 576-4881 
schmidtk@bvu.edu 
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Region 5 
 

(Appointing Agency: Iowa Association 
of Independent Colleges and 
Universities) 

Appointed 7/13 

One Triton Circle 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

VACANT 

 (Appointing Agency: Iowa State 
Education Association) 

  

VACANT 

 (Appointing Agency: Iowa Association 
of School Boards) 

  

Crampton, Troy  
Exofficio 

(Appointing Agency: RTC 
Appointment) 

Director, Institutional Technology 
Iowa Central Community College 
One Triton Circle 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

Phone (515) 574-1114 
Toll Free (800) 362-2793 x1114 
Fax (515) 576-7207 
crampton@iowacentral.edu 

Nash, Kathy  
Exofficio 

(Appointing Agency: RTC 
Appointment) 

Continuing Education Coordinator 
Trinity Regional Medical Center 
Health Education Center 
802 Kenyon Road 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

Phone (515) 574-6612 
Fax (515) 574-6741 
Kathy.nash@unitypoint.org. 

Nelsen, Jeff  
Exofficio 

(Appointing Agency: RTC 
Appointment) 

Director, Institutional Technology 
Iowa Central Community College 
One Triton Circle 
Fort Dodge, Iowa 50501 

Phone (515) 574-1115 
Fax (515) 576-7207 
nelsen@iowacentral.edu 
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